and consult their professional advisers if they are in any doubt about their positions.

Shareholders should note that the Shares will be dealt with on an ex-entitlement basis commencing from

Monday, 22 September 2008 and that dealings in such Shares will take place while the conditions to

which the Underwriting Agreement is subject remain unfulfilled. Any Shareholder or other person dealing

in such Shares up to the date on which all conditions to which the Open Offer is subject are fulfilled

(which is expected to be on or before 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 21 October 2008), will accordingly bear the

risk that the Open Offer cannot become unconditional and may not proceed.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY
ARISING FROM THE OPEN OFFER

Scenario 1:

Assuming all the Share Options (excluding Excluded Options) and the conversion rights attaching

to the Convertible Notes II are not being exercised on or before the Latest Lodging Date:

Immediately following Immediately following
completion of completion of

the Open Offer the Open Offer
As at the date of on the assumption on the assumption

this announcement as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2
Number of Number of Number of

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Mr Yung and Easeglory (Note 3) 381,933,500 21.24% 572,900,250 21.24% 572,900,250 21.24%
Ms Shum (Note 4) 5,400,000 0.30% 8,100,000 0.30% 8,100,000 0.30%
Mr Zheng (Note 4) 3,600,000 0.20% 5,400,000 0.20% 5,400,000 0.20%
Mr Lau 170,320,000 9.47% 255,480,000 9.47% 255,480,000 9.47%
Mr Wu 88,607,595 4.93% 132,911,392 4.93% 132,911,392 4.93%
Underwriter (Note 5) – – – – 574,091,850 21.29%
Public Shareholders 1,148,183,700 63.86% 1,722,275,550 63.86% 1,148,183,700 42.57%

Total 1,798,044,795 100% 2,697,067,192 100% 2,697,067,192 100%

– 12 –

1 s t  P r o o f  •  0 8 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8  •  H u a  X i a  •  0 8 0 9 0 1 3 2 8 A n n ( P r o t r a n s )

Scenario 2:

Assuming all the Share Options (excluding Excluded Options) and the conversion rights attaching

to the Convertible Notes II are being exercised on or before the Latest Lodging Date:

Assuming all the Pre-IPO

Share Options,

the Post-IPO Share

Options (excluding

Excluded Options)

and the conversion

rights attaching to Immediately following Immediately following

the Convertible Notes II completion of completion of

are being exercised the Open Offer the Open Offer

As at the date of on or before the on the assumption on the assumption

this announcement Latest Lodging Date as set out in Note 1 as set out in Note 2